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· We thank the referee for his comments. We have addressed each comment

separately below and have made appropriate modifications to the text.

Therefore, I recommend the paper for publication after the following comments have been addressed:

- All figures are very small and extremely difficult to read on a

  hard-copy of the manuscript. It is almost impossible to distiguish the

  results for the different simulation packages. I recommend that at least

  Figures 7-11 are magnified. Since the different GEANT4 physics lists

  give comparable results it could be sufficient to present a comparision

  between the different lists only in one case and give ratios for other

  cases only for the most suitable choice.
· Since the detailed comparisons are the primary result of this paper,

we have magnified the results for the ratios by showing ratios for

a single target and outgoing hadron per page.
- The statistical uncertainties of the simulated data should be discussed

  and, if not already done, included into the error bar of the ratios

  (Figures 7-11).
· We have modified the text to state the source of uncertainties in the
simulated data and the ratios that are presented in the Figures.
- A statement on the cross section normalization of the simulated

  distributions might useful. Was the cross section obtained from the

  respective code and if so, how do their compare to each other?
· We have modified the text to indicate that the cross section normalization

for the simulated data is obtained simply from the statistics of the generated

events; that is, no event-biasing or importance-weighting techniques were employed.
- The link given in Ref.[17] doesn't seem to exist anymore.

· We thank the referee for pointing this out. We replaced ref. 17

with the correct link.
